GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA WORKS DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

pleased to accept the request of Sri Sahu allowing him retire from Government Service with effect from 06.10.2023 (A.N).
By order of the Governor
Memo No. 16536 /W., Dated the CXX 23 Copy forwarded to Sri Sri Satyanarayan Sahu, Assistant Executive Engineer(Civil)
Betnoti (R&B) Sub-Division under Mayurbhanj (R&B) Division, Baripada for information and
Under Secretary to Government.
Memo No. 16537 W., Dated the Cy 28 Copy submitted to the Director, Printing, Stationery and Publications, Odisha, Cuttack by
e-Mail (deputydirectorpp@rediffmail.com) for publication of this Notification in the next issue of
Memo No. 16538 W., Dated the G X 2B Copy submitted to the Principal Accountant General (Accounts & Establishment). Odisha
copy submitted to the Filliopal Accountant Centeral (Accounts a Establishmenty, Calona,
Bhubaneswar/ the Accountant General (Works & Accounts), Odisha, Puri Branch, Puri / General Administration (Vigilance) Department, Cuttack/ General Administration & Public Grievance
(S.E.) Department/ General Administration (Rent) Department/ Director of Treasuries & Inspection, Odisha/ Engineer-in-Chief (Civil), Odisha/ Engineer-in-Chief, Rural Works, Odisha/
Mayurbhanj (R&B) Division, Baripada/ Confidential Section/ Pension Cell/ OSWAS Control
Lader Secretary to Covernment
Memo No. 16539 W., Dated the $C \times 193$
Copy forwarded to the P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Steel & Mines and Works/ Sr. P.S. to Principal Secretary, Works Department for kind information of Hon'ble Minister, Steel & Mines
and Works/ Principal Secretary, Works Department respectively.

Under Secretary to Government.